FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 9/30/2022

SUBJECT: Gas main temporarily turned off on portion of Minnesota Point

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

Gas main temporarily turned off on portion of Minnesota Point

[Duluth, MN] A gas main has been temporarily shut off on a portion of Minnesota Point in order to complete the installation of a new natural gas service line.

Gas has been temporarily shut off from 40th Street and Minnesota Avenue to the end of Minnesota Point and will be restored later this afternoon, Friday, September 30, 2022.

The City apologizes for any inconvenience this may cause and thanks residents for their patience.

###